COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

May 24, 2022 10:00 AM

| C-5386 | In the Matter of the Application of Renee Coudeyras, Liberty, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the North Summerfield Exchange of Blue Valley Telecommunications, Inc. |
|-------------------|---|
| C-5387 | In the Matter of the Application of NebraskaLink Holdings, LLC, Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking authority to add the trade name OPTK Networks. |
| C-5388 | In the Matter of the Application of NebraskaLink Holdings, LLC, d/b/a OPTK Networks, Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking authority to obtain debt financing. |
| C-5389 | In the Matter of the Application of Rock County Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeking authority to grant a security interest in Collateral Acquired Through Use of Proceeds from RUS Reconnect Award NE 1702-A65. |
| C-5392 | In the Matter of the Application of Evan Winters, Ainsworth, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Johnstown Exchange of Three River Telco. |
| C-5395/ DC-100 | In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications Department, on its own Motion, regarding the 2021 Annual Report filings. |
| FC-1370 | Platte Valley Financial Services Companies, Inc., Complainant v. United Telephone Company of the West d/b/a CenturyLink Nebraska; CenturyLink Communications, LLC; and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Respondents. |

AUTO DIALERS

AD-714r In the Matter of the Application of Echo 19 LLC, dba Echo Research, Washington, D.C., seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device.

AD-715r In the Matter of the Application of HubDialer LLC, Denver, Colorado, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device.

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5390 In the Matter of the Application of Blair Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Level 3 Communications, LLC, Littleton, Colorado.

C-5393 In the Matter of the Application of Consolidated Telco, Inc., Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Charter Fiberlink - Nebraska, LLC, St. Louis, Missouri.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

| NUSF-1, | In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on |
|---------|---|
| PO #7 | its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for |
| | administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: IDT |
| | America Corporation |

| NUSF-4 | In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to |
|--------|--|
| PO #28 | determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the |
| | Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act, |
| | beginning July 1, 2022. |

- NUSF-37.404 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S.A., Inc., Respondent.
- NUSF-37.405 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Gabb Wireless, Inc., Respondent.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION